

Guru Nanak Multi Academy Trust Ltd

Incorporating:
Nanaksar Primary School &
Guru Nanak Sikh Academy
Founder – Sant Baba Amar Singh Ji

DOCUMENT 10

GURU NANAK SIKH ACADEMY

External Examination Coursework/ Non-Examination Assessments GCSE/GCE 2021 - 2022

Student Name: Form: Form:
We have received the letter (dated September 2021) and have accessed and read the following documents on the school website: • Joint Council Qualifications (JCQ) Code of Practice. Policy for Assessment Decisions at
 GCSE, GNVQ, BTEC, AS and A Level (Document 1) JCQ – GCSE Non-Examination assessment/Coursework Procedure (Document 2)
 Guru Nanak Sikh Academy – Internal Assessment Decisions: Appeals Procedure (Document 3)
 JCQ Notices to Candidates (Documents 4 to 9). It is particularly important that all students read these documents thoroughly.
I state that all work which I will submit in respect of my examination courses will be my own work. None of my work will be copied from any other source.
Student Name Year Group:
Student Signature: Date:
I/We have read, understood and agree to the Joint Council for Qualifications and Guru Nanak Sikh Academy regulations in the documents listed above.
Parent Signature: Date:
Print Name:

Please return this reply sheet to your son's/daughter's Form Tutor by Wednesday 29^{th} September 2021.

Springfield Road Hayes Middlesex UB4 0LT

Telephone: 020 8573 6085

Executive Principal: Mr J. S. Sidhu

Web: www.gurunanaksikhacademy.co.uk
Email: admin@nanaksarprimary.co.uk

admin@gnsa.co.uk

Company Reg. No. 07416734 VAT No. 114 184 149